
 
 

 

KSZ - ANTWOORDPREFIX 
 
 

PREFIX - GEDEELTE NETWERK 

RETURNCODE NETWERK  4 n. pos. 1 4 
VERSIE_PREFIX  2 a.n. pos. 5 6 
SECTOR  3 n. pos. 7 9 
TYPE_INSTELLING  3 n. pos. 10 12 
INTERNE_REFERENTIE_SECTOR  15 a.n. p. 13 27 
USER-ID  11 n. pos. 28 38 
TYPE ANTW.  3 a.n. pos. 39 41 
INSZ  11a.n. p. 42 52 
RETURNCODE_ KSZ  6 a.n. pos. 53 58 
PREFIX GEDEELTE FORMULIER 

FORMULIER  4 a.n. pos. 59 62 
VARIANTE  4 a.n. pos. 63 66 
BERICHTGEDEELTE  5 a.n. pos. 67 71 
PREFIX GEDEELTE BEHEER ANTWOORD 

IDENTIFICATIE_TOEPASSING  8 a.n. pos. 72 79 
INTERNE_REFERENTIE_ANTWOORDER  15 a.n. p. 80 94 
DATUM_VERSTUREN_VRAAG  10 a.n. p. 95 104 
DATUM_VERSTUREN_ANTWOORD  10 a.n. p. 105 114 
SLAGEN_STROOM  1 a.n. pos. 115 115 
PREFIX - GEDEELTE NETWERK 

HOEDANIGHEIDSCODE  3 a.n. pos. 116 118 
FASE  2 a.n. pos. 119 120 
BEGIN_REPERTORIUM  8 a.n. pos. 121 128 
EINDE_REPERTORIUM  8 a.n. pos. 129 136 
BEGIN_BERICHT  8 a.n. pos. 137 144 
EINDE_BERICHT  8 a.n. pos. 145 152 
SECTOR_LEVERANCIER  3 a.n. pos. 153 155 
INSTELLING_LEVERANCIER  3 a.n. pos. 156 158 
 


